SWingo

XP-R-M

TASKI

Sealed Air )/

Diversey Care

Edition: V1.02/2016



Table of contents

TASKI swingo XP-R-M_1 3
Control Group 4
Upper Part 6
Tank 9
Base 11
Fresh Water Circle 14
Squeegee lowering mechanism 16
Squeegee 18
Tool lowering unit 20
Brush Drive 22
Brush Drive 25
Brush Drive 28
Accessories & supplements 30
Batteries Connections & Electrical Parts 32
Electrical diagram XP-M 34
Electrical diagram XP-R 36
Electrical diagram supplements 38

Page 2 / 39 Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016



TASKI swingo XP-R-M_1

Description

Control Group

Upper Part

Tank

Base

Fresh Water Circle

Squeegee lowering mechanism
Squeegee

Tool lowering unit

Brush Drive

Brush Drive

Brush Drive

Accessories & supplements
Batteries Connections & Electrical Parts
Electrical diagram XP-M
Electrical diagram XP-R

Electrical diagram supplements

Page 3/ 39 Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016



Control Group

einfetten
(rease

swingo XP M-R A

Page 4/ 39

Edition: V1.02/2016

incl. Pos.

105 - 111, 113- 118,
118, 129 + 141

o1

07.11.2016



Control Group

Article no.
4127060
4082950
4126570
4126764
4088700
4127100
4126954
4127081
4127072
4124993
4125459
4122641
4126882
4058370
4006460
4126883
4126969
4126644
4127071
4128850
4042400
4127471
4128116
4017370
4129157
4130538
4130473
4006440
4131656

4023260

Page 5/ 39

Description

Stop actuator compl

Truss head screw SI M6X16
Cover

Plug 8,4

Raised cheese hd.screw M3x8
Electronics hall sensor set
Grommet 8/19

Handle

Handle bar

Tension spring

Cradle

Screw delta PT Torx 40x16
Lever compl

Retaining washer 6

Socket head cap screw M6x25
Holder with magnet

Torsion spring

Angular ball bearing 3003 2RS
Support

Cover

Washer 3,2/ 7x0,5

Protection cap

Retaining ring 35 |

Adhesive locking middle
Washer 26/55x1

Handle bar compl

Washer 22/25x1,8

Socket head cap screw M6x16
Bolt

Cable tie 200

Edition: V1.02/2016

Quantity

A A B R R H H B N H HRB R R B NN R R B B N R RBNBRRN®R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

07.11.2016



Upper Part

122 105

110 112 151 \

108 — ¢ 17 120
4.5Nm infett
107 drter

wingo XPM-R A

Page 6/ 39 Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016



Upper Part

Article no.
4126523
4131175
4122571
4126754
4126755
4126660
4126748
4122639
4123132
4100320
4122676
4047420
4127914
4131311
4122947
4131307
4131309
4127238
4131320
4122641
4130800
4127113
4127116
4122973
4065840
4007330
4126922
4046160
4121901
4121902
4007440
4019660
4122000
4122204

Page 7/ 39

Description

Hose spec

Tank cover

Sealing profile per m
Gasket

Gasket

Gasket

Cover

Screw delta PT Torx 60x20
Vacuum motor 24V 491W 17,4A
Toroidal choke

Protecting ring
Connection bloc 2-ways 2,5 mm?2
Filter

Cover

Screw delta PT Torx 50x20
Cover

Gasket

Support

Cover

Screw delta PT Torx 40x16
Key

Key set

Control board set

Horn

Battery clamp cover
Self-locking nut M4
Flashlight set

Grommet 8

Rocker handle switch
Protection cap

Washer 4,3/ 9x0,8

Raised cheese hd.screw M4x16
Flashlight 24V

Support

Edition: V1.02/2016

Quantity

1,83

'—I
H B R R B N B R N H B B O OH R B

H R N D R HE B R N KB B R B 9

Unit

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

07.11.2016



Upper Part

Article no. Description Quantity Unit
4080750 Pan head tapp screw C 2,9x19 1 PC
4032070 Label max 60°C 140°F 1 PC

Page 8/ 39 Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016



Tank

\ ] ' . y
g \ ] do el
y Py N |
\\? ) \'_:
"‘i_,,
j ' 4 L] .'
120 149 148 104 p

wingo XPM-R A 03

Page 9 /39 Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016



Tank

Article no.
4131208
4109370
4131352
4131538
4131629
4122641

4125850
4122755
4131221
4051890
4122072
4126550
4127537
4126814
4126825
4126639
4126517
4131207
4130767
4073400
4126695
4126783
4126785

Page 10/ 39

Description Quantity
Holder

Screw for plastic KA50x25

Protection shield

Tank set

Tank set

Screw delta PT Torx
40x16

Pipe
Disc

Fresh water tank bag

A P P M NN

=

Cord 2 0,55

Dosing cup

Solids filter

Bolt compl

Bolt

Blind rivet nut M6
Bolt

Suction hose
Drain hose
Rubber ring red
Hose clamp 45-60
Hose clamp 37-39
Splash guard
Shackle

Edition: V1.02/2016

N N N P P H N N N NN P2 =

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

XP-R
XP-M

07.11.2016



Base

165

wingo XPM-R A

07.11.2016

Edition: V1.02/2016

Page 11/ 39



Base

Article no.

4006440

4122480

4126525
4006530

4127085
4131236
4131073
4042550

4128772
4123581
4126932
4127114
4126933
4131517

4019790
4043560
4124163

4128981
4126953

4128267
4108260
4029830

4127063
4127064
4027970
4042620

4130140
4107130

Page 12/ 39

Description

Socket head cap screw
M6x16

Socket head cap screw
M8x20

Flange bolt

Socket head cap screw
M8x20

Electronics
Gasket
Chassis

Counters. hd.cap screw
M6x20

Support

Castor compl 200/2x50
Main cord 2L EURO
Main cord 2L SEA

Main cord 2L UK

Charger 24V 25A 1l
220-240V

Washer 6,4/20x1,5
Self-locking nut M6

Drive wheel 250/82 with
profil

Drive wheel 250/83 red

Gear motor 24V 450W
25A

Brake
Pressure switch

Raised cheese hd.screw
M6x12

Relay 24V
Cover
Washer 10,5/20x2

Socket head cap screw
M10x16

Antistatic strap

Thread form screw torx
M5x12

Quantity

10

N

N R S i

12

F O NG R

=

Edition: V1.02/2016

Unit
PC

PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

used for

Euro
SEV
UK

Option

07.11.2016



Base

Article no. Description Quantity Unit used for
4007450 Washer 5,3/20x1,5 1 PC
4127025 Foot plate 1 PC
4071260 Bumper profile 1-4 0,27 M
4007670 Serrated lock washer 6,4 1 PC
4007470 Washer 6,4/12x1,6 1 PC
4007190 Hexagon nut M6 1 PC
4007660 Serrated lock washer 5,1 1 PC
4007460 Washer 5,3/10x1 1 PC
4007180 Hexagon nut M5 1 PC
4127108 Relay 24V 1 PC
4012400 Quick nut 4,2 1 PC
4071680 Screw for plastic KA50x12 1 PC
4127927 Cover 1 PC
4019430 Raised cheese hd.screw 2 PC
M4x8
4122017 Thread form screw torx 1 PC
M4x6
4127061 Microswitch compl 1 PC
4122512 Ball bearing grease 1000 1 PC
gr.
4017370 Adhesive locking middle 1 PC
4129113 Plate 1 PC
4048930 Washer 8,4/20x2 2 PC
4023420 Socket head cap screw 2 PC
M8x16

Page 13 /39 Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016



Fresh Water Circle

124
?mz

103

T
LLUR L
e

101 — | 104

(GrogP.136)
(Groa P10y

e

111

(Gr.0g P .136)

swingo XPM-R /1 05

Page 14 / 39 Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016



Fresh Water Circle

Article no.
4053660
4126774
4122095
4122094

4121879
4122823
4127317

4064790

4126771
4126714
4028450
4084520
4103370
4126625
4019410

4122955

4122225
4122590
4117870
4028460
4028460
4028460
4028460
4131633
4131600
4027220

67216
4072230

Page 15/ 39

Description Quantity
Hose with wire 12/18 PVC 1,6
Hose clamp 17,5-19 2
Sieve 1
Connection nipple 12-G1" 1
set

Filter 1
O-ring 30x3 1
Hose with wire 13/17,2 1,835
PVC

Hexagon nut M16x1,5 1
0,5D

Sealing ring 18/30x3 1
Angle flange 1
Hose clamp 11-16 10
Magnetic valve 24V 1
Hose 9/16 tygon 2x0,08
Angled nipple 12-R1/2" 1
Socket head cap screw 2
M5x8

Reducing nipple 1
R1/2"-G3/8"

T-nipple 10-R3/8"-10 1
Pump 24V 25W compl 2
Grommet 20 4
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC 0,53
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC 1,1
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC 0,53
Hose with wire 10/16 PVC 1,1
Angle bracket 1
Shrink tube 24,0-8,0 0,024
Raised cheese hd.screw 2
M3x10

yethylene 4mm 1,3
Silicone grease 100gr 1

Edition: V1.02/2016

Unit

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC

PC

PC

PC

used for

XP-M
XP-R
XP-M
XP-R

IntelliDose

07.11.2016



Squeegee lowering mechanism

ﬁ—h‘101—19l\|m

(Gro4 P10}

swingo XPM-R A

Page 16 / 39 Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016



Squeegee lowering mechanism

Article no.
4006530
4131076
4129336
4126541
4122480
4126649
4106990
4087930
4127171
4008340
4126647
4126556
4058370
4127022
4126539
4127185
4006870
4017370
4122512
4039680
4128722
4048930
4054250
4050800

Page 17/ 39

Description

Socket head cap screw M8x20
Holder

Bolt

Flat spring

Socket head cap screw M8x20
Holder

Hexagon screw M8x50

Screw delta PT Torx 60x16
Swinging arm

Handle ball 28

Plate

Ball cup 28

Retaining washer 6

Bolt

Articulation

Linear drive 24V 50mm
Counters. hd.cap screw M6x16
Adhesive locking middle

Ball bearing grease 1000 gr
Lubricant synsetral 53B 1000gr
Flange bolt

Washer 8,4/20x2

Hexagon nut M8

Adhesive locking strong

Edition: V1.02/2016

Quantity

H N N N H H RBH D B B B D B N B R N M NN R B B R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

07.11.2016



Squeegee

17

swingo XP M-R A 07

Page 18/ 39 Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016



Squeegee

Article no.

4123630

4006100
4129962
4007400
4125064
4126753
4124384
4127629
4127883
4124565
4127207
4128156
4127877
4124878
4127876
4127875
4128157

4126634

4103460

4007490
4129961
4130788

Page 19/ 39

Description

Squeegee compl

Hexagon screw M8x40/22

Wheel 100/24 compl
Washer 8,4/16x1,6
Squeegee body
Flat spring

Wire spring

Wheel 64/24 compl
Bolt 8x40

Blade 45/3x990
Blade 45/3x990
Blade 45/3x990
Blade 45/4x1060
Pressure spring
Clamping part
Clamping part

Thread form screw hex
M6x16

Socket head cap screw
M8x35

Wear resistance spray
300ml

Washer 6,4/18x1,6
Bush 8,1/12x25,5
Shackle

Quantity

© R B A B B R P W W RHE B B N NN

Edition: V1.02/2016

Unit
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC

PC
PC
PC

used for

Option
Option

07.11.2016



Tool lowering unit

(GroapP.11

rmontiert | | 2

rmolnted |

(Grod P10}

(Gr.04 P10}

08

swingo XPM-R A

07.11.2016

Edition: V1.02/2016

Page 20/ 39



Tool lowering unit

Article no.
4131071
4023420
4122480
4131067
4131218
4129011
4127359
4131068
4129010
4013340
4131070
4121895
4127105
4131065
4060910
4127254
4122150
4126838
4127257

Page 21/ 39

Description

Holder

Socket head cap screw M8x16
Socket head cap screw M8x20
Holder

Tension spring

Flange bolt

Slide bearing 16/18/24x6
Holder

Plate

Retaining washer 12

Support

Pin with ring 8

Support set

Linear drive 24V 100mm
Retaining washer 8

Flange bolt

Grommet 28

Cover

Ribbon cable 4-Pol

Edition: V1.02/2016

Quantity

H R B N N R B B R 0 A~ FE 0 00 N R B BN R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

07.11.2016



Brush Drive

115—16Nm 108 109 110

101 \

107

13 109

19Nm — 143

swingo XPM-R A

Page 22 / 39 Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016



Brush Drive

Article no.
4128885
4006460
4042630
4008420
4007400
4083310
4127086
4006100
4129962
4006550
4088160
4126521
4031330
4126646
4125582
4006440
4124539
4123937
4043560
4123704
4131585
4127087
4043330
4103270
4126339
4126260
4006420
4126644
4042420
4126716
4126959
4127428
4126632
4122480

Page 23/ 39

Description

Support compl

Socket head cap screw M6x25
Socket head cap screw M8x40
Ball bearing 608 2RS

Washer 8,4/16x1,6

Flange sock.head screw M8x12
Brush housing

Hexagon screw M8x40/22
Wheel 100/24 compl

Socket head cap screw M5x12
Self-locking nut M8

Motor 24V 130W 7A

Washer 6,4/17x3

Toothed belt HTD 835-5M-9
Bevel gear T30

Socket head cap screw M6x16
Flange

Eccentric shaft

Self-locking nut M6

Flange

Brush base plate set

Brush housing

Retaining ring 17 A

Washer 4,3/12x1

Buffer

Clamp

Socket head cap screw M6x10
Angular ball bearing 3003 2RS
Self-locking nut M4

Angle flange

O-ring 15x2,5

Brush base plate compl

Metal rope 3 x 310

Socket head cap screw M8x20

Edition: V1.02/2016

Quantity

=
N B~ B~ R

=
~ o A~ N A N 00O 0O N N H 00 O

=
N b

N N N NN B B B N DN P B PRFP PP

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

07.11.2016



Brush Drive

Article no.
4054250

4023420
4128771
4124204
4027970
4042610
4128741
4128742
4127329
4090630
4127398
4025970
4129961
4057910
4131234

4017370

Page 24/ 39

Description
Hexagon nut M8

Socket head cap screw M8x16
Flange bolt

Plug 16-18

Washer 10,5/20x2

Socket head cap screw M10x20
Plate

Noise absorbing

Support

Raised cheese hd.screw M4x10
Hood

Screw for plastic KA40x10
Bush 8,1/12x25,5

Socket head cap screw M8x22
Holder

Adhesive locking middle

Edition: V1.02/2016

Quantity

H N N N M B N R H H B RHB R N N

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

07.11.2016



Brush Drive

102 104 102 103

swingo XPM-R A 10

Page 25/ 39 Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016



Brush Drive

Article no.
4131062
4083310
4131061
4129479
4131059
4042650
4109880
4130241
4130207
4007340
4130423
4065050
4048930
4131054
4130258
4130242
4106840
4129962
4006100
4130739
4126691
4091770
4129016
4083980
4007470
4030840
4039210
4129485
4129277
4129064
4127881
4007200
4122892
4039230

Page 26/ 39

Description

Brush housing

Flange sock.head screw M8x12
Brush housing

Gasket

Flange bolt

Socket head cap screw M8x25
Flanged bush spec
Tensioning roller 40 compl
Intermediate wheel set
Self-locking nut M8
Holder

Socket head cap screw M8x12
Washer 8,4/20x2

Brush base plate
Pressure spring

Flange bolt

Hexagon screw M8x60
Wheel 100/24 compl
Hexagon screw M8x40/22
Motor 24V 750W 40A

Bolt

Wire sleeve 2,5 mm?2
Poly-V pulley 7 P) 22
Hexagon nut M12 Left
Washer 6,4/12x1,6
Hexagon screw M6x16
Hexagon screw M6x25
Slide bearing 30/34/42x20
Buffer

Support

Tension spring

Hexagon nut M8

Washer 13/45x5

Hexagon screw M10x20

Edition: V1.02/2016

Quantity

=
o B

H OB B DM N NN W W W HE B N W R NNRRBRB#NOOHRENR R H B B B 2

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

07.11.2016



Brush Drive

Article no.
4131060

4131057
4131213
4131230
4131319
4055130
4006060
4129290
4129961
4122761
4079540
4008750
4085760
4088020
4088010
4017370
4039680

Page 27/ 39

Description
Lever

Cover

Weight

Weight

Weight

Hexagon screw M8x30
Hexagon screw M8x20
Poly-V-belt 7 P) 584
Bush 8,1/12x25,5
Intermediate wheel

Ball bearing 6007 2RS
Retaining ring 62 |
Washer 35/45x2

Flange

Retaining ring 35 A
Adhesive locking middle
Lubricant synsetral 53B 1000gr

Edition: V1.02/2016

Quantity

H B R R B B N R N B N N R B B B 9

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

07.11.2016



Brush Drive

swingo XPM-R A 11

Page 28 / 39 Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016



Brush Drive

Article no.
4130470
4056320
4130471
4109900
4065050
4123215
4122763
4129772
4008690
4122440
4122648
4122649
4130491
4123205
4129275
4131058
4127926
4060910
4129276
4028460
4039680
4099600

Page 29/ 39

Description

Roll 40 compl

Hexagon screw M8x12
Roll 40 compl

Support

Socket head cap screw M8x12
Gasket

Flat belt pulley 133
Poly-V-belt 10 P 1854
Retaining ring 25 A

Gasket

Brush coupling
Flanged bush spec

Poly-V pulley 133 DIN 7867
Angle flange

Holder

Plate

Cover

Retaining washer 8

Flange bolt

Hose with wire 10/16 PVC
Lubricant synsetral 53B 1000gr

Adhesive Omnivisc

Edition: V1.02/2016

Quantity

N N W -

=
o

N
x
'—I

H R R N A N N N N R N N N N B = N

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

07.11.2016



Accessories & supplements

(Gr 07 Tank) Ergianzung, supplement Gr. 4

(Gro7 P31

kg
%pf 4 ?1/

r07pP.131) 7.6Nm

Erganzung. supplement Gr. 4 Erganzung, supplement Gr.9

120

swingo XPM-R A 12

Page 30/ 39 Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016



Accessories & supplements

Article no.
4126952
4023260
4019790
4087930

4006430

4127082
4082740

4067140

4127953

4127265
4127067
4126339
4126260
4017370
4006450

4127119
4131245
4131621
4126822
4127243
4128798

4129664
4131268

7515208

Page 31/ 39

Description
Cable routing
Cable tie 200
Washer 6,4/20x1,5

Screw delta PT Torx
60x16

Socket head cap screw
M6x12

Buffer

Connection bloc 2-ways 4
mm?2

Raised cheese hd.screw
M3x16

Counters. head screw torx

M5x20

Holder

Bracket

Buffer

Clamp

Adhesive locking middle

Socket head cap screw
M6x20

Bracket

Plate

Hexagon screw M10x40
Foam insert

Protection cap

Counters. head screw
3,5x20

Plug

Protection profile set

Edition: V1.02/2016

Quantity

AR NN R R

N N L e i

(9]

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC

PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC

used for

XP-R

XP-R

07.11.2016



Batteries Connections & Electrical Parts

s Chle @
FF 6V | 6V
00— B : )
/ 10Nm Ladegerat
103 rotrougeire Charger
Ausf./ exe.
@'% Non BMS
N
Ausf. f exe.
e e ~ G —
schwarz!
noirblack (_@ -
Ne—"  ev|.ie 6V
_ 1
111
, /
@1 @
105
105 108 W 115
ot 118
A= ] T
il % @
il 117
550mm T ﬂﬁ%
| | SN
108
107 109
& M
=} =
Position siehe, see Position siehe, see Position siehe, see
Gr.14, 15 cc) Gr.14, 15 cc) Gr.14, 15 cc)
112 110 Fok 113
B - g G ways
;w:,:—:.
120/
Position siehe, see Position siehe, see Position siehe, see
Gr.14, 13 cc) Gr.14, 15 cc) Gr.14, 15 cc)
Y Non BMS
swingo XP M-R A 13

Page 32 /39 Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016



Batteries Connections & Electrical Parts

Article no.
4122638
4131339
4122606

4084170
4065840
4127059
4127088
4127099
4131510
4131505
4126821
4128706
4122641
4129688
4093130
4076660
4100320

Page 33/ 39

Description
Battery clamp
Fuse cartrige 100A
Insulating nut M8

Wire 25 mm? 4 AWG black

Battery clamp cover

Wire 0,5 mm? 22 AWG black

Plug 2-Pol Mini-Fit Jr

Diode P1000D compl
Jumper

Wire harness

Patch cord 2,5m
Connecting cable 6L
Screw delta PT Torx 40x16
USB cable A-B

Fuse clip 2A

Fuse holder

Toroidal choke

Edition: V1.02/2016

Quantity

=

H N N B N B B R B B B N R W

Unit

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

07.11.2016



Electrical diagram XP-M

USE
a) ‘
) T | e
[Gra13pP.111) ————
A1  charge
Main Rela — A8 DD‘_Q
28 » 3
= T _cé 24V
— — +
A= e —
"l - il u|
Ferrit ee) Drive LH.
@ Non BIMS @ (Gr 13 P 109)
[ || 2
— — 1
: @ Ferrit Drive RH.
co
(Gr 13,113 L 2
 E— — - 1
EE @ Ferit Brush LH.
bb} 2
(Gr.13P.110 = =
=
@.4 Ferit Brush RH
[T ' 2
[T Ferrit
T e ey 1
8 pol.
Yacuum
] - o] 2
=1
Squeege-
ﬁ alift
42
Charger
1
BMS )
Brush Lift
]2
-1
E SKP 1 12
SKP 2 | RH. 7
LH. (FD Valve/Pump
5
D\:’X—[F =
Fressure SwitcBT 7 1 A 45
Brake 4
00 H s
Throttle 52 T dd) 1
Speed 4 3 {Gr13.P107) | Tank Sensor|
Guidanfg | 1
Hall-Print ]‘E\:] Brake
) 7 12
Throttle DMS + Hall 1 11
\ | | | — E\:]
Emergency | | | |_H_OUt ] Brake
Switch 24V 1-5 -7 1k 2 Jdz
— 1 3 L " 1
.| 2 Dash Board Ferrit aa)
| (Gr13F112) Commands
Si ] - 8 1-8
Jg_ 1 —T12 —1
| [ 1 Relay
5 K11 i 2
Flash Light ) Hell 5y 1,
a) [ - 2 Brush
| | pressure
GND 8
Relay Brak
Switclﬁ B : Step Boar
swingo XPM-R /1 Footboar S
14
Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016

Page 34/ 39



Electrical diagram XP-M

Page 35/ 39 Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016



Electrical diagram XP-R

1 Charge
5 d

a) ‘
f — . H
(Gr13pP.111) — T
- Main Rela P ey o
2h [ ¢
B+ 7 J‘—‘/ =]
A= v = -
B . o N
Ferrit ee)
@ Non BMS @ (Gr.13P.109)
L - —|
1 =
Ferrit
coy
(Gri13pP 113 L |
—]
. 4 H L ]
(Gri13pP.110 Ferrit =
|
ﬁ:‘_ﬁ Ferrit_ o
8 pol. i .
I — =7 —
Charger
- O |
2 SKP 17 .
SLKI-'? 2 | RH. B
B
Pressure SwitcBT 7 1 s |
Brake
N _
Throttle dd)
p
Speed  TCM 44 02 (GrA3pAa0T) -
Guidanfe | 1
Hall-Print ]Eh
Throttl | . 1
rottie
Hin DMS + Hall 0 -
\ | |
Emergency ‘ | | |_H_OUt ]‘E\:]
Switch 24V 1-5 -7 1= —— ]
b RiES ]
—| > Dash Board Ferrit aa)
1 (GriA3P.112)
Sig L i
— 1 __(_ 2 P
]
12 i — 1 Hall -
Flash Light + + 5y ]
a) 1 |: _
o GND |
Relay Brak
Switclﬁ | z_
swingo XPM-R A1 Footboar

Page 36/ 39

Edition: V1.02/2016

USB

GND

pol.

24V +

1
Drive LH.

2
1
Drive RH.

2
1

Brush LH.

Yacuum
2

1
Soueege-
elift

2

1
Brush Lift
2

alveFump

LS L] N N

L

Tank Sensor

Brake

Commande
1-8
1

Relay
2

2 Brush
5 Pressure

Step Boar

15

07.11.2016



Electrical diagram XP-R

Page 37 /39 Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016



Electrical diagram supplements

- | Flaw contral unit
r )7
C ]
InteliDos -
o 1 4
C i
2
C3 ]
IntelliTray| r "—

swingo XPM-R A 16

Page 38 /39 Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016



Electrical diagram supplements

Page 39/ 39 Edition: V1.02/2016 07.11.2016


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	TASKI swingo XP-R-M_1
	Control Group
	Upper Part
	Tank
	Base
	Fresh Water Circle
	Squeegee lowering mechanism
	Squeegee
	Tool lowering unit
	Brush Drive
	Brush Drive
	Brush Drive
	Accessories & supplements
	Batteries Connections & Electrical Parts
	Electrical diagram XP-M
	Electrical diagram XP-R
	Electrical diagram supplements


